
NORTH EAST DERBYSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL 

CALENDAR OF MEETINGS 2025/2026 

 

MAY 2025 

Monday 19 May Tuesday 20 May Wednesday 21 May Thursday 22 May Friday 23 May 

10am – Planning Site Visits 
 
2pm – Annual Council 
 
 
 

 
 
2pm – Planning Committee 
 
 

  
 

 

Monday 26 May Tuesday 27 May Wednesday 28 May Thursday 29 May Friday 30 May 

 
 

BANK HOLIDAY 
 
 

   
 
 

 

 

  



JUNE 2025 

Monday 2 June  Tuesday 3 June Wednesday 4 June Thursday 5 June Friday 6 June 

 
1pm – Joint Crematorium 
Committee (Chesterfield) 
 

10am – Licensing Sub 
Committee(s)  
 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 

Monday 9 June  Tuesday 10 June Wednesday 11 June  Thursday 12 June Friday 13 June 

 

1.30pm - Leadership 
 
1pm – Joint ICT Committee 
(NEDDC) 
 

 
 

 

 
2pm - Cabinet 

 
 
 
 

Monday 16 June Tuesday 17 June Wednesday 18 June Thursday 19 June Friday 20 June 

  
 

  
 

10am – Clay Cross Town 
Deal Board 

 
 

Monday 23 June Tuesday 24 June Wednesday 25 June Thursday 26 June Friday 27 June 

10am - Planning Site Visits 
 
 
 
 

10am – Housing Strategy 
Partnership Group 
 
2pm – Planning Committee 

   

 

Monday 30 June 
 

    

 
 

 

  



JULY 2025 

 

 
 
 

Tuesday 1 July  Wednesday 2 July Thursday 3 July Friday 4 July 

10am – Licensing Sub 
Committee(s) 
 

 
2pm – Standards 

Committee 

  
 
 

 

Monday 7 July Tuesday 8 July Wednesday 9 July Thursday 10 July Friday 11 July 

 
 
 
 
 

 
2pm – General Licensing 
Committee and/or Licensing 
and Gambling Act 
Committee 
 

 
2pm – Health & Safety Sub-
Group 

  

Monday 14 July Tuesday 15 July Wednesday 16 July Thursday 17 July Friday 18 July 

 

2pm - Council 

 

 
 

 
 

  

Monday 21 July Tuesday 22 July Wednesday 23 July Thursday 24 July Friday 25 July 

 

1.30pm - Leadership 
 

3.30pm – Environment 
Scrutiny Committee 
 

10am – Licensing Sub 
Committee(s)  
 
 

10am – Communities 
Scrutiny Committee 

  
 
 
 
 

Monday 28 July Tuesday 29 July Wednesday 30 July Thursday 31 July  

10am – Planning Site Visits 
 
3pm - Audit Committee 
 
4pm – Business Scrutiny 
Committee 
 

10am – Services Scrutiny 
Committee 
 
2pm – Planning Committee 
 

  
2pm - Cabinet 

 

 

 



AUGUST 2025 

    Friday 1 August 

 

Monday 4 August Tuesday 5 August Wednesday 6 August Thursday 7 August Friday 8 August 

 

 

    

Monday 11 August Tuesday 12 August Wednesday 13 August Thursday 14 August Friday 15 August 

 
 
 

    
 
 

Monday 18 August Tuesday 19 August Wednesday 20 August Thursday 21 August Friday 22 August 

  
 
 

  
 
 

 
 
 
 

Monday 25 August Tuesday 26 August Wednesday 27 August Thursday 28 August Friday 29 August 

 
BANK HOLIDAY 

10am – Licensing Sub 
Committee(s)  
 

 
 

 
 

  

 

  



SEPTEMBER 2025 

Monday 1 September Tuesday 2 September Wednesday 3 September Thursday 4 September Friday 5 September 

10am – Planning Site Visits 
 
1.30pm – Leadership  
 
3.30pm – Environment 
Scrutiny Committee  
 

10am – Services Scrutiny 
Committee  
 
2pm – Planning Committee 
 

  
 
 

 
 
 

Monday 8 September  Tuesday 9 September Wednesday 10 September Thursday 11 September Friday 12 September 

 
 

3pm – Business Scrutiny 
Committee  
 
 

10am – 1pm – Member 
Training Session 

10am – Communities 
Scrutiny Committee  

 
2pm – Cabinet  
 

 

Monday 15 September Tuesday 16 September Wednesday 17 September Thursday 18 September Friday 19 September 

 
1.30pm – Joint Crematorium 
Committee (Chesterfield) 
 
 

 
 

 
2pm – 5pm – Member 
Training Session 

10am – 1pm – Member 
Training Session 
 
 

 
 
 

Monday 22 September Tuesday 23 September Wednesday 24 September Thursday 25 September Friday 26 September 

 
2pm - Council 

 
 

 
2pm – Joint Board 
(Bolsover) 
 
 

 
2pm – 5pm– Member 
Training Session 

10am – Clay Cross Town 
Deal Board 

Monday 29 September Tuesday 30 September  
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 
10am – Planning Site Visits 
 
 

10am – Licensing Sub 
Committee(s) 
 
2pm – Planning Committee 
 

 



OCTOBER 2025 

  Wednesday 1 October  Thursday 2 October Friday 3 October 

 

2pm – Standards 
Committee 

  

Monday 6 October Tuesday 7 October Wednesday 8 October  Thursday 9 October  Friday 10 October  

 
1.30pm - Leadership 

 10am – Housing Strategic 
Partnership Group 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Monday 13 October Tuesday 14 October  Wednesday 15 October   Thursday 16 October  Friday 17 October  

 
 
 

 

2pm – General Licensing 
Committee and/or 
Licensing and Gambling 
Act Committee 
 

 

2pm – Health & Safety 
Sub-Group 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Monday 20 October Tuesday 21 October  Wednesday 22 October  Thursday 23 October  Friday 24 October  

 

3pm – Audit Committee 

 
 
  

  

2pm – Cabinet  
 

 
 
 
 

Monday 27 October  Tuesday 28 October  Wednesday 29 October  Thursday 30 October  Friday 31 October 

HALF TERM 

 
 
 

HALF TERM HALF TERM HALF TERM 

 

HALF TERM 

 
 

 

  



NOVEMBER 2025 

Monday 3 November  Tuesday 4 November Wednesday 5 November Thursday 6 November  Friday 7 November 

10am – Planning Site Visits 
 
1.30pm - Leadership 
 

10am – Licensing Sub 
Committee(s) (if required) 
 
2pm – Planning Committee 
 

  
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Monday 10 November Tuesday 11 November  Wednesday 12 November  Thursday 13 November  Friday 14 November  

 
 

3pm – Business Scrutiny 
Committee  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Monday 17 November Tuesday 18 November  Wednesday 19 November  Thursday 20 November  Friday 21 November  

 

3.30pm – Environment 
Scrutiny Committee  
 

1pm – Joint ICT Committee 
(Derbyshire Dales) 
 
 

 

10am - Communities 
Scrutiny Committee  
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Monday 24 November Tuesday 25 November  Wednesday 26 November  Thursday 27 November  Friday 28 November  

 

1.30pm – Joint Crematorium 
Committee (Chesterfield) 
 
 

10am – Services Scrutiny 
Committee  

  
 

2pm – Cabinet  
 

 
 

 

  



DECEMBER 2025 

Monday 1 December  Tuesday 2 December Wednesday 3 December Thursday 4 December  Friday 5 December   

 

2pm – Council 
 

10am – Licensing Sub 
Committee(s)  
 
 

 
 

 10am – Clay Cross Town 
Deal Board 
   

Monday 8 December Tuesday 9 December  Wednesday 10 December Thursday 11 December  Friday 12 December  

10am – Planning Site Visits  
 
 
2pm – Planning Committee 
 

10am – Housing Strategy 
Partnership Group 
 
2pm – Standards 
Committee 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Monday 15 December Tuesday 16 December Wednesday 17 December Thursday 18 December  Friday 19 December   

 
1.30pm – Leadership  
 
 

    
 
 
 
 

Monday 22 December Tuesday 23 December Wednesday 24 December  Thursday 25 December Friday 26 December 

 
 

   
CHRISTMAS DAY 

 

BOXING DAY 
 

Monday 29 December Tuesday 30 December Wednesday 31 December 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

OFFICE CLOSED 
 

OFFICE CLOSED 
 

OFFICE CLOSED 
 

 

 

 

 



JANUARY 2026 

   Thursday 1 January  Friday 2 January 

 
BANK HOLIDAY 

 

 

Monday 5 January Tuesday 6 January Wednesday 7 January   Thursday 8 January   Friday 9 January   

 10am – Licensing Sub 
Committee(s) 
 

   
 
 
 

Monday 12 January Tuesday 13 January   Wednesday 14 January   Thursday 15 January   Friday 16 January   

10am – Planning Site Visits 
 
1.30pm – Leadership 
 
 

 
2pm – Planning Committee 

 
2pm – Joint Scrutiny 
Committee 

  
  2pm – Cabinet  

 

Monday 19 January Tuesday 20 January   Wednesday 21 January  Thursday 22 January   Friday 23 January   

 
3pm – Audit Committee 
 
 
 

  
1.30pm - Parish Council 
Conference 

  
 

Monday 26 January Tuesday 27 January   Wednesday 28 January   Thursday 29 January Friday 30 January  

 
 
 
2pm – Council (Budget) 
 

 10am – Housing Strategy 
Partnership Group 
 
2pm – Health & Safety 
Sub-Group 

  

 

  



FEBURARY 2026 

Monday 2 February  Tuesday 3 February Wednesday 4 February  Thursday 5 February  Friday 6 February  

 

 

10am – Licensing Sub 
Committee(s)  
 
1pm – Joint ICT Committee 
 

   

Monday 9 February Tuesday 10 February   Wednesday 11 February   Thursday 12 February  Friday 13 February  

10am – Planning Site 
Visits 
 
 

 
2pm – Planning Committee 
 
 

   

Monday 16 February   Tuesday 17 February   Wednesday 18 February   Thursday 19 February  Friday 20 February  

HALF TERM 
1.30pm – Leadership 
 
3pm – Business Scrutiny 
Committee  
 

HALF TERM 
 
 

HALF TERM 
 
 

HALF TERM 
 

HALF TERM 
 

Monday 23 February Tuesday 24 February  Wednesday 25 February  Thursday 26 February  Friday 27 February 

 
 
 
 
3pm – Audit Committee 
(Special to sign off 
accounts) 
 
3.30pm – Environment 
Scrutiny Committee  

 

10am – Services Scrutiny 
Committee  
 
2pm – General Licensing 
Committee and/or 
Licensing and Gambling 
Act Committee 

10am – Communities 
Scrutiny Committee  
 
2pm – Standards 
Committee 

 
 
 
2pm – Cabinet  

 

 

  



MARCH 2026 

Monday 2 March  Tuesday 3 March Wednesday 4 March  Thursday 5 March  Friday 6 March  

 
2pm – Council 
 
 

10am – Licensing Sub 
Committee(s) (if required) 

 
 

   

Monday 9 March Tuesday 10 March  Wednesday 11 March  Thursday 12 March  Friday 13 March  

 
 

 
 
 

   

Monday 16 March Tuesday 17 March  Wednesday 18 March  Thursday 19 March  Friday 20 March  

10am – Planning Site Visits 
 
1.30pm – Joint 
Crematorium Committee 
 

 
2pm – Planning Committee 
 

10am – Housing Strategic 
Partnership Group 

  
 

Monday 23 March Tuesday 24 March  Wednesday 25 March Thursday 26 March  Friday 27 March 

 

1.30pm – Leadership 
 

  
 
2.30pm – Joint Board  
 

 10am – Clay Cross Town 
Deal Board 

Monday 30 March Tuesday 31 March     

SCHOOL HOLIDAY 
 
 
 

SCHOOL HOLIDAY 
 

10am – Licensing Sub 
Committee(s) (if required) 
 

  



APRIL 2026 

  Wednesday 1 April   Thursday 2 April   Friday 3 April   

SCHOOL HOLIDAY 

 

SCHOOL HOLIDAY 

 
GOOD FRIDAY 

Monday 6 April   Tuesday 7 April   Wednesday 8 April  Thursday 9 April  Friday 10 April   

 
EASTER MONDAY 

 

SCHOOL HOLIDAY 
 

SCHOOL HOLIDAY 
 

SCHOOL HOLIDAY 
 

SCHOOL HOLIDAY 
 

Monday 13 April   Tuesday 14 April    Wednesday 15 April   Thursday 16 April   Friday 17 April   

 
 

 
 

 

  
2pm – Cabinet  

 

Monday 20 April   Tuesday 21 April  Wednesday 22 April  Thursday 23 April   Friday 24 April   

10am – Planning Site Visits 

1.30pm – Leadership 

 
 
2pm – Planning Committee 
 

 

 
2pm – Health & Safety 
Sub-Group 
 

  
 

Monday 27 April   Tuesday 28 April   Wednesday 29 April   Thursday 30 April    

 
 
3pm – Audit Committee 
 
 

10am – Licensing Sub 
Committee(s) (if required) 
 

 
2pm – Standards 

Committee 

  

  



MAY 2026 

    Friday 1 May 

 

Monday 4 May Tuesday 5 May  Wednesday 6 May Thursday 7 May Friday 8 May  

 

BANK HOLIDAY 
 

   
 

 

Monday 11 May  Tuesday 12 May  Wednesday 13 May  Thursday 14 May  Friday 15 May  

10.30am – Environment 
Scrutiny Committee  
 
3.00pm – Business 
Scrutiny Committee  
 

10am - Services Scrutiny 
Committee  
 

 

10am – Communities 
Scrutiny Committee  
 

 
 
 

 

Monday 18 May Tuesday 19 May  Wednesday 20 May  Thursday 21 May  Friday 22 May  

10am – Planning Site Visits 
 
2pm – Annual Council 
 

 
2pm – Planning Committee 
 

10am – Housing Strategic 
Partnership Group 
 

  

Monday 25 May Tuesday 26 May  Wednesday 27 May Thursday 28 May  Friday 29 May  

 
BANK HOLIDAY 

 

HALF TERM HALF TERM HALF TERM 
 

2pm – Cabinet 
 

HALF TERM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


